COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT BUDGET FOR 2024. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. Replacing Section 1 of Ordinance No. 2024-22, that total appropriations are 
hereby made in the 2024 Community Development Block Grant Budget to be increased from 
Seven Million, Two Hundred and Twenty-Two Thousand Seventy-Three Dollars and 28/100 
($7,222,073.28) Dollars to Seven Million, Three Hundred and Eighty-Eight Thousand, Three 
Hundred and Ninety-Six Dollars and 48/100 ($7,388,396.48) Dollars from the sources indicated in 
Section 2 as follows: 

SECTION 2.  All Ordinances and parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith be, and the 
same are hereby repealed. 

Sponsored by: